

То



DELHI JUDICIAL ACADEMY (High Court of Delki) Secon-14, Dwards, New Delhi-110078 242___011-2092191, 011-2093692 (O)

dated 02.01.2023

Email: dia@nic in

No. DJA/Trg./e-Committee Trg. 2022/ ECT 3 2022/2-X

The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Central District, HQs, THC
 The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket

3. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, THC
Sub: Master Trainer Programme for New Master Trainers (ECT_3 2022)

Sub: Master Trainer Programme for New Master Trainers (ECT_3_2022)
Respected Sir.

As per the directions of the Hon'ble e-Committee, Supreme Court of India, the subject training programme is to be conducted for Nominated New Master Trainers through the Delhi Judicial Academy.

Accordingly, the Delhi Judicial Academy shall be conducting the Master Trainer Programme for New Master Trainers (ECT_3_2022) on 20th and 21st January, 2023, at Delhi Judicial Academy.

Judicial Academy.

The nomination list of Judicial Officers for the aforesaid programme is enclosed as

Annexure 'A'.

It is requested that such nominated Judicial Officers posted in your district may kindly be communicated about their nomination in the aforesaid programme through your good office.

The nominated Judicial Officers may kindly be advised not to list any judicial work on 20th and 21th January, 2023 so that litigants and lawyers are not inconvenienced. In case some judicial work has already been listed, it may be a recrossed or adjourned accordinate, to the extent possible.

Thanking you,

Encl: As above

(Dr.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)

OZCITUALINA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST)

TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI				
No 756-	760 /JOTP/Gaz/PDJ West/2023 by forwarded for information and necessary actio	Dated Delhi the05/1/2-3		
 The Judicial Officers concerned, West District, Tis Hazari courts, Delhi. 				
2.	The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, Tis Hazari Co	urts, Delhi.		
3.	The PS to Ld Principal District & Sessions Jud	lge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		

for information. 4.

For uploading on LAYERS. For uploading on centralized website through LAYERS. S.

Officer Incharge (Judicial Branch), West District Judge(Commercial Court)-02

Annexure 'A'

Master Trainer Programme for new Master Trainers for Nominated New Master Trainers (ECT_3_2022) 20th and 21st January, 2023

	Name of the Judl. Officer	Designation	Place of Posting
	Sh. Bharat Parashar	Member Secretary, DLSA	PHC
	Sh. Pawan Kumar Jain	Attached to the office of Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) as Chairman (IT & Digitization), Delhi District Courts	Central, THC
/	Sh. Mukesh Kumar Gupta	District Judge (Commercial Court) (Digital)	South, Saket
4	Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma	ASJ	West, THC
5	Sh. Ravinder Singh - II	Joint Registrar (Judicial)	DHC